South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
January 19, 2026, 10:08:13 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3792 (Rat #0110, Act #0059 of 2011) General Bill, By Rutherford
Summary: Operating a vessel with a blue light

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
CONDITIONS UPON WHICH A PERSON MAY OPERATE A VESSEL DISPLAYING, REFLECTING, OR FLASHING A BLUE
LIGHT, SO AS TO REVISE THE CIRCUMSTANCES IN WHICH A PERSON MAY OPERATE A VESSEL WHILE
DISPLAYING A BLUE LIGHT, AND TO REVISE THE PENALTY PROVISION. - ratified title

03/03/11
03/03/11
04/13/11
04/14/11
04/26/11
04/26/11
04/27/11
04/28/11
04/28/11
05/19/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
06/29/11
06/29/11
07/26/11
08/01/11
08/05/11
08/05/11

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 13)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 39)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 80)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 80)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 60)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 60)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 12)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 110

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/01/11

Act No. 59

Page 1 of 1



