

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3792 (Rat #0110, Act #0059 of 2011) General Bill, By Rutherford

Summary: Operating a vessel with a blue light

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CONDITIONS UPON WHICH A PERSON MAY OPERATE A VESSEL DISPLAYING, REFLECTING, OR FLASHING A BLUE LIGHT, SO AS TO REVISE THE CIRCUMSTANCES IN WHICH A PERSON MAY OPERATE A VESSEL WHILE DISPLAYING A BLUE LIGHT, AND TO REVISE THE PENALTY PROVISION. - ratified title

03/03/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)
03/03/11	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 13)
04/13/11	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 39)
04/14/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/26/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 80)
04/26/11	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 80)
04/27/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
04/28/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/28/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/19/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
06/01/11	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 60)
06/01/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 60)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)
06/02/11		Scrivener's error corrected
06/02/11	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 12)
06/29/11	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 25)
06/29/11	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 25)
07/26/11		Ratified R 110
08/01/11		Signed By Governor
08/05/11		Effective date 08/01/11
08/05/11		Act No. 59